SWISSDIS
Swissdis AG
Grasweg 7
CH-4911 Schwarzhäusern
Tel.: +41 62 919 44 00
Fax: +41 62 919 44 01

Tolerance：± 0.25 mm
 ■ Recommended Soldering Pad Design
 ■ Part Numbering System
 U  - P  3  5  2  8  G
Color:  Green
Package Type code
Product Code
Unilite Opto Technology
email: info@unilite-tech.com
U-P3528G
Unilite Opto Technology Ltd., 2016/7/6  R2  2 / 10
 ■ Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta = 25 ℃
UNIT
Power  Dissipation * 108 mW
Continuous Forward Current * 30 mA
Peak Forward Current ( 1/10 Duty Cycle , 0.1ms Pulse Width ) * 100 mA
Reverse  Current @5V 50  μ A
Derating Linear From 50℃ 0.4 mA/℃
Operating  Temperature  Range o
C
Storage  Temperature  Range o
C
LED Junction Temperature 125 o
C
Reflow Soldering Condition 245 ℃ for 10 seconds ( one time only )
MIN. TYP. MAX.
800 1250
nm
λD
Deg.
nm
VR= 5V
SYMBOL
Unilite Opto Technology
email: info@unilite-tech.com
U-P3528G
PARAMETER
  Reverse Current------
Intensity mcd
IR
IF=20mA
3.6
  Dominant Wavelength------
 Spectral Line Half-Width △λ IF=20mA
MAX.
 －40   to ＋ 100
 －40   to ＋ 100
 ■ Electro-Optical Characteristics Condition : IF = 20mA ,Ta = 25°C
TEST
CONDITION
VALUES
PARAMETER---- UNIT
V
mcd
50 μA
*  Forward Voltage------ VF IF=20mA 2.8 --
IF=20mA 525
1202θ 1/2
36
IF=20mA1-- Viewing Angle at 50％ Iv
Unilite Opto Technology Ltd., 2016/7/6  R2  3 / 10
 ■ Bin  Grade  Limits   ( I F = 20 mA* ) Luminous Intensity / mcd Tolerance：± 15%
 ■ Bin  Grade  Limits   ( I F = 20 mA* ) Chromaticity Coordinates
Max. 522 525 528 531
Unilite Opto Technology
email: info@unilite-tech.com
Min. 500 800 1000
Bin
U-P3528G
V-1 V-2 W-1 W-2
1250 2000
800 1000
U
Min. 519 522 525 528